

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 398 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

RETD.JUDGES ASSOCIATION(W.B)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV'T.OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Post along with W.P.(C)NO.381/2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master