

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 398 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RETD.JUDGES ASSOCIATION(W.B)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV.T.OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 submitted that vakalatnama  
has been filed today morning and that no counter affidavit on behalf of respondent  
No.4 to be filed.

Registry to verify and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd