

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 398 OF 2008

RETD.JUDGES ASSOCIATION(W.B) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV'T.OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter  
praying for time for finding out possibility of out of  
court settlement.

As prayed, put up after the ensuing summer vacation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master