

7  
ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 398 OF 2008

RETD.JUDGES ASSOCIATION(W.B) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOVT.OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 23.04.2013. In view of the request made by  
learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar